## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM722858

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/20/2012
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900677594

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ExcelAire Service, Inc.		09/17/2012	Corporation: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ExcelAire LLC	
Street Address:	221 Smithtown Avenue	
City:	Ronkonkoma	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11779	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3506935	EXCELAIRE
Registration Number:	3582034	EXCELAIRE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2146616876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 12149535758

**Email:** sborrelliipdocket@jw.com

Correspondent Name: Sara K. Borrelli

Address Line 1: 2323 Ross Ave., Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 157272.00009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sara K. Borrelli

SIGNATURE: /Sara K. Borrelli/

DATE SIGNED: 04/21/2022

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ExcelAire LLC Merger for US trademarks (003)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007688 FRAME: 0936

900689563

source=ExcelAire LLC Merger for US trademarks (003)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007688 FRAME: 0937 confidential
Aller: Adrien
Jackson Walker
Feb 93, 9029 8:30 PM EST

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:00 AM 09/20/2012 FILED 10:00 AM 09/20/2012 SRV 121049375 - 5189316 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

### MERGING

# EXCELAIRE SERVICE, INC. (A New York Corporation)

#### WITH AND INTO

# EXCELAIRE LLC (A Delaware Limited Liability Company)

The undersigned limited liability company, formed and existing under and by virtue of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 <u>Del. C.</u> §§ 18-101 <u>et seq.</u>, does hereby certify that:

1. The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the constituent entities in the merger are as follows:

Name

Jurisdiction of Formation or Organization

ExcelAire Service, Inc. (a New York corporation)

New York

ExcelAire LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved and executed by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of applicable law.
  - 3. The name of the surviving limited liability company is ExcelAire LLC.
- 4. This Certificate of Merger, and the merger referenced herein, shall be effective as of the filing date of this Certificate of Merger.
- 5. The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at a place of business of the surviving limited liability company. The address of such place of business of the surviving limited liability company is 2221 Smithtown Avenue, Ronkonkoma, New York 11779.
- 6. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of, or any other person holding an interest in, either of the constituent entities in the merger.

oontdentiel Allen Addan Jackson Walker Feb 28, 2022 6:30 PM EST

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007688 FRAME: 0938

confidential / / k Allen Adrian Jackson Walker Pet 23, 2022 8:30 PM EST

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the surviving limited liability company has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed in its name this 17" day of September, 2012.

EXCELAIRE LLC

By:\_

Steven P. Levesque

Its:

President and CEO

(c://worddata/Hawthorne Global/ExcelAire Merger Docs/3616. Certificate of Merger ES.080312.original.css.docx)

oontidentiel Allen Adria**2.** Jackson Walker Feb 23, 2022 6-30 PM EST

TRADEMARK REEL: 007688 FRAME: 0939

**RECORDED: 02/24/2022**